501967194 06/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	06/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12427749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (914)333-6831

 Phone:
 9143336942

Email: latoya.powell@bayer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bayer HealthCare LLC

Address Line 1: 555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Barbara Shimei

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 081018 PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latoya Powell

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHC-061163-PCT-US-BIP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028437 FRAME: 0044 CH \$40,00 1242774

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, **Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principle place of business at 178 Müllerstrasse, 13353 Berlin, Germany sold, assigned, and transferred its entire ownership, right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 8,067,407 and U.S. Patent Application Number 12/447,192, and all continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents issuing thereon effective as of <u>April 1, 2012</u>, to: ASSIGNEE, **Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having a location at Creative Campus Monheim, Building 4865, Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, 40789 Monheim, which accepted the same effective as of <u>April 1, 2012</u>,

BY AN AGREEMENT by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE executed on March 30, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto respectively set my hand on the date shown below:

For Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft My Signature	Signature Succession
ppa. Dr. Markus Albers Name	PPa. Dr. Dorign Immler Signature
Senior Patent Counsel	Senior Patent Course
Date 25, 2012	Date 35, 2012
For Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	Signature
Dr. Zoirg Thomairer	ppa. Dr. Frank Burkert Signature
Senior Patent Counsel Title	Senior Patent Counsel
Date June 25, 2012	Date June 25, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028437 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 06/25/2012